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County Park / Trail Local Comprehensive Plan Review Contact
Date of Initial 

Contact w/Co.

Date Co. 
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Receipt

Estimated Time to 

Receive County 

Response

County Reminder Date 

(as needed)

Paynes Prairie Preserve State Park Comprehensive Planning

Marjorie Kinnan Rawlings Historic State Park Ben Chumley , Principal Planner

San Felasco Hammock Preserve State Park County Annex Building, 3rd Floor

Dudley Farm Historic State Park 10 SW 2nd Avenue, Gainesville, FL 32601

Devil's Millhopper Geological State Park

Gainesville-to-Hawthorne State Trail bdchumley@alachuacounty.us

jhays@alachuacounty.us

planning@alachuacounty.us

Community Development Department

Building - Planning - Zoning - Code Enforcement

Interim Director: Jack Shad

360 E Shuey Ave, Macclenny, FL 32063

michele.long@bakercountyfl.org; julie.cox@bakercountyfl.org; 

Jack.shad@bakercountyfl.org; communitydevelopment@bakercountyfl.org

County Building, Zoning, and Fire Prevention

Zoning Dept: Randy Andrews, Zoning Director

945 North Temple Ave, Starke, FL 32091

zoning@bradfordcountyfl.gov

Crystal River Preserve State Park Citrus County Land Development Division

Crystal River Archaeological State Park Joanna Coutu, AICP, Director

Fort Cooper State Park joanna.coutu@citrusbocc.com

Withlacoochee State Trail

Ellie Schiller Homosassa Springs Wildlife State Park 3600 W. Sovereign Path, Suite 140, Lecanto, FL 34461

Yulee Sugar Mill Ruins Historic State Park

Clay County Planning and Zoning

Ed Lehman, Director (904-541-3830)

477 Houston Street, Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

Ed.Lehman@claycountygov.com

O'Leno State Park Building & Zoning Department

River Rise Preserve State Park Troy Crews, CBO, Director

Ichetucknee Springs State Park and Ichetucknee Trace troy_crews@columbiacountyfla.com

135 NE Hernando Ave., Lake City, FL 32055

Big Talbot Island State Park City of JAX, Community Planning Division

Little Talbot Island State Park Kristen D. Reed, Chief

Fort George Island Cultural State Park Ed Ball Building,, 214 N. Hogan St., Suite 300. Jacksonville, FL 32202

Pumpkin Hill Creek Preserve State Park

Yellow Bluff Fort Historic State Park

Kreed@coj.net

Nature Coast State Trail Gilchrist County Building & Zoning/Planning Department

Ruth B. Kirby Gilchrist Blue Springs 209 SE 1st Street, Trenton, FL 32693

Gene Stockman / Tara Howell

permitting@gilchrist.fl.us

Stephen Foster Folk Culture Center State Park Hamilton Co Planning, Land Use & Zoning

Big Shoals Public Lands Matthew Morgan, Administrator

landuse@hamiltoncountyfl.com

1153 US Hwy. 41 NW, Suite 2, Jasper, FL 32052

Lafayette Blue Springs State Park Lafayette County Building Department

Suwannee River Wilderness Trail Leon Wright, Garrett Land, Haley Shows

Troy Spring State Park 120 West Main Street, Mayo, FL 32066

lafcobldg@gmail.com

Waccasassa Bay Preserve State Park Levy Co. Planning & Zoning

Cedar Key Scrub State Reserve Director - Stacey Hectus hectus-stacey@levycounty.org

Cedar Key Museum State Park Admin - Debbie Benton planning@levycounty.org

Manatee Springs State Park Nicki Baily, planner LCPZ@levycounty.org

Fanning Springs State Park 320 Mongo Street, Bronson, FL 32621

Price's Scrub State Park Marion County Planning & Zoning - Planning Division

Rainbow Springs State Park 2710 E. Silver Springs Blvd., Ocala, FL 34470

Fort Clinch State Park Nassau County Planning Department

Fernandina Plaza Historic State Park Director - Elizabeth Backe

Amelia Island State Park Asst. Director - Gabriel Quintas

George Crady Bridge Fishing Pier State Park planning@nassaucountyfl.com

96161 Nassau Place, Yulee, FL 32097

Wes Skiles Peacock Springs State Park Suwannee County Planning & Zoning

Suwannee River State Park Ronald Meeks, Director

Ichetucknee Springs and Trace ronaldm@suwcountyfl.gov

224 Pine Ave. S.W., Live Oak, FL 32064

County Commission Board

From: Danny Griner <building.director@taylorcountygov.com>

Cc: LaWanda Pemberton <LPemberton@taylorcountygov.com>
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